502892338 07/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2938935

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
LIFEWAVE LTD.			06/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	ADB INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC.			
Street Address:	1440 WE	1440 WEST BITTERS ROAD SUITE 1931		
City:	SAN ANT	SAN ANTONIO		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78248	78248		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 4		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		2477944		
Patent Number: 6		63284		
Patent Number: 6		941173		
Patent Number:		993326		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(7	16)852-2535		
		he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Phone:	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6-852-0400	ent via US man.	
		mccarthy@roachbrown.com		
		EVIN D. MCCARTHY		
Address Line 1:		20 LIBERTY BUILDING - 424 MAI	N STREET	
Address Line 4:	Bl	JFFALO, NEW YORK 14202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0-14-109(EQR-P-002-US)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN D. MCCARTHY	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY	
SIGNATURE:		/Kevin D. McCarty/	/Kevin D. McCarty/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2014		
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2014		
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 1		07/15/2014		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, we

Lifewave Ltd. 9 Hashiloah, P.O.B. 7242, Kiryat Matalon,Petach Tikva 49514, Israel

(Hereinafter the Assignor) hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ADB International Group Inc. 1440 WEST BITTERS ROAD SUITE 1931 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78248, USA

(Hereinafter the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the inventions as fully set forth and described in our following inventions:

US Patent No. 6363284, US Patent No. 6941173, US Patent No. 6393326 and US Patent Application No. 12477944

and all patient applications and Patents corresponding thereto and/or claiming priority there from, which may be granted thereon in the USI and in all countries of the world including, without limitation, the United States of America, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of himself, his representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such jurther lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or Legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patient for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Executed this day 23 of June, 2014

By the Assignor: Lifewave Ltd.

LifeWave tro.	
Signature:	
Name: Gu Pelos	Č
Position: E.C.	7

RECORDED: 07/15/2014